Data Center Interconnect Spliced Solution
Specification Collection | LAN-2506-AEN | Page 1Corning Optical Communications
Semi-preconnectorized Data Center
      Interconnect Solution Specification Collection
Data Center Interconnect Spliced Solution
Specification Collection | LAN-2506-AEN | Page 2Corning Optical Communications
Contents
Corning® RocketRibbon® Extreme Density Dielectric Cable, 1,728 F .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3

Corning SCF Closure – RXD with Mechanical End Cap
SCF Closure, 8x28, open ribbon system (maximum 1,728 fibers)
Ordering Information
Part Number SCF-8C28-YORS
Product Description Corning SCF Closure RXD with mechanical end cap, 8x28, open ribbon system (maximum
1,728 fibers)
Shipping Information
Part Number SCF-8C28-YORS
Packaging Dimensions (L x H x W) 254 x 1,041 x 254 mm (10 x 41 x 10 in)
Units Per Delivery 1/1
Language, Installation Instruction English (U.S.)
Specifications
Data Center Interconnect Spliced Solution
Specification Collection | LAN-2506-AEN | Page 13Corning Optical Communications
Re-enterable design brings additional ease of ongoing configuration in
outside and inside plant environments.
High-Fiber-Count Closure 2178-XL
High-Fiber-Count Closure 2178XL-3456,
Includes Cable Addition Kit 2181-XL/CAK
High-Fiber-Count Closure 2178XL-1728
Features and Benefits
▪ Mass fusion splice up to 3,456
▪ No special tools required, only a standard torque wrench
▪ Can be deployed in most applications: buried, below-grade, aerial
   and pole mount, inline, or butt
▪ Gasket sealing system makes it reusable and easy to re-enter
▪ Separate area for routing, protecting, and expressing buffer tubes
   and ribbon fibers
▪ Grommets provide entry for multiple drops or cables
▪ Flame-retardant versions available
Specifications
High-Fiber-Count Closure 2178-XL Dimensions
Product Name Size (mm) in. (L x W x H)
2178XL-1728 (without cable addition kit) (660.4 x 337.8 x 279.4) 27.0 x 13.3 x 11.0
Specifications
Design – Hardware
Main Cable Circular Port Count (Butt) 4
Main Cable Circular Port Count (Inline) 8
Main Cable Range - 2 ports per side 27 x 11 x 13.3 in
Central Member Fixing for Main and Distribution Cables Yes
Distribution Cable Port Count 2 to 6 based on inline or butt configuration
Distribution Cable Range 27 x 11 x 13.3 in
Supported Cables Ribbon, dielectric, armored
Maximum Splice Fiber Capacity Up to 3,456
Tray Type Stackable, side-by-side 2543D series
Heat-Shrink Splice Protector Support Yes
Crimp Splice Protector Support No
Splitter Support Yes
Extra Buffer Storage System Installed Yes - up to 30 ft with 1,728 Corning® RocketRibbon® Cable
Colored Trays White
Bulletproof Housing Tested GR 771 spec
Data Center Interconnect Spliced Solution
Specification Collection | LAN-2506-AEN | Page 14Corning Optical Communications
High-Fiber-Count Closure 2178-XL
Specifications continued
Ordering Information
For 1,728 RF
2178-XL Fiber Optic Splice Case, one 2543D tray, no grounding 80611486665
2543-D-RF-288-R Tray, cover, four RF inserts, insert riser, corner riser (tube and ribbon), tie wraps (12), label,
2520 - 6 ribbon zip tube 1 ft (2) 80611623846
For 3,456 RF
2178-XL Fiber Optic Splice Case, one 2543D tray, no grounding 80611486665
2181-XL/CAK Cable Addition Kit 80611486855
2543-D-RF-288-R Tray, cover, four RF inserts, insert riser, corner riser
(tube and ribbon), tie wraps (12), label, 2520 - 6 ribbon zip tube 1 ft (2) 80611623846
2178-XL-8G 2178 XL Fiber Splice Closure w/8 GND LUGS (for armored cable), one 2543D tray 80611623846
Part Number 2178 XL or 2178 XL-8G

Chemical Characteristics
RoHS Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2002/95/EG
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description Dimensions H x W x D - in (m) Weight - lb (kg)
EG2U85012AE-Q8001B Preconnectorized EDGE-02U
50 m Routable Ribbon Plenum Stub 48 x 36 x 36 (1.22 x 0.91 x 0.91) 128 (58)
EG2U8A012AE-Q8001B Preconnectorized EDGE-02U
100 m Routable Ribbon Plenum Stub 48 x 36 x 36 (1.22 x 0.91 x 0.91) 158 (72)
EG2U8F012AE-Q8001B Preconnectorized EDGE-02U
150 m Routable Ribbon Plenum Stub 48 x 36 x 36 (1.22 x 0.91 x 0.91) 187 (85)
EG2U8L012AE-Q8001B
Preconnectorized EDGE-02U
200 m Routable Ribbon Plenum Stub
48 x 36 x 36 (1.22 x 0.91 x 0.91) 216 (98)
EG2U8R012AE-Q8001B
Preconnectorized EDGE-02U
250 m Routable Ribbon Plenum Stub
48 x 36 x 36 (1.22 x 0.91 x 0.91) 245 (111)
EG2U8W012AE-Q8001B Preconnectorized EDGE-02U
300 m Routable Ribbon Plenum Stub 48 x 36 x 36 (1.22 x 0.91 x 0.91) 275 (125)
Data Center Interconnect Spliced Solution
Specification Collection | LAN-2506-AEN | Page 25Corning Optical Communications
EDGE™ Solutions are high-density preterminated optical cabling solutions